Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/30/2023

8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023

8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023

8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023

RMP23-002060

RMP23-002061

62 ASTOR

1600 HICKS RD

1913 PLUM GROVE RD
4602 KINGS WALK DR
4726 ARBOR DR

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
1900 PLUM GROVE RD
3315 KIRCHOFF RD
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

3 KENSINGTON ON
OXFORD

4702 ARBOR DR
2808 DEERFIELD LN
4023 BLUEBIRD LN
2178 VERMONT ST
4855 EMERSON AVE
4830 DEEPWOOD LN
3265 KIRCHOFF RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3991 ALGONQUIN RD
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

TRAFFIC STOP
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK
IMPROPER SECURITY
LOUD MUSIC
MOTORIST ASSIST
MOTORIST ASSIST
INVESTIGATION
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
PUBLIC SERVICE
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ALARM

FAMILY PROBLEM

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
911 INFO CALL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/31/2023 7:14:52 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/30/2023

8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023

8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023

8/30/2023
8/30/2023

8/30/2023

8/30/2023
8/30/2023

8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023

8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023

RMP23-002062

RMP23-002063

RMP23-002064

APPROX LOC:5601
CARRIAGEWAY DR

1693 ALGONQUIN RD
2600 MARTIN LN

APPROX LOC:1420 GOLF
RD

3266 KIRCHOFF RD
2202 OAK LN

4610 DAWNGATE LN
2045 PLUM GROVE RD
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3201 CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC:2600
MARTIN LN

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
EAST FRONTAGE RD /
CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC: 2179
VERMONT ST

JAY LN/ HAWK LN

4801 OLD PLUM GROVE
RD

62/DRINK NIGHT CLUB
1301 MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC: 3617 JAY
LN

JAY SO HAWK
62/MOTEL 6 AH
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

DISTURBANCE
INFO

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

FRAUD ACTIVITY

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO
JUVENILE NUISANCE

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
DAMAGE TO VEHICLE

TRAFFIC STOP
THEFT
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

8/31/2023 7:14:52 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/30/2023

8/30/2023

8/30/2023

8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023

8/30/2023

8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023

RMP23-002067
RMP23-002066

RMP23-002065

WILKE RD / KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3135 TOWN
SQUARE DR

BARKER AVE /
ALGONQUIN RD

3401 WELLINGTON CT
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1301 MEIJER DR

4 BETHEL ON ASBURY

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

GARDEN LIQUORS OFF
ALG

2400 GOLF RD

1001 ROHLWING RD
1001 ROHLWING RD
5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1001 ROHLWING RD
3609 BLUEBIRD LN

SPECIAL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
ADULT SHOPLIFTER
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
ACCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP

INVESTIGATION
ALARM

ALARM

JUVENILE NUISANCE
ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/31/2023 7:14:52 AM



