



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/30/2023		62 ASTOR	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/30/2023		1600 HICKS RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	
8/30/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/30/2023		4602 KINGS WALK DR	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/30/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
8/30/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/30/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	MOTORIST ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/30/2023		1900 PLUM GROVE RD	INVESTIGATION	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
8/30/2023	RMP23-002060	3315 KIRCHOFF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/30/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	
8/30/2023		3 KENSINGTON ON OXFORD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/30/2023		4702 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/30/2023		2808 DEERFIELD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/30/2023		4023 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/30/2023		2178 VERMONT ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/30/2023		4855 EMERSON AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/30/2023	RMP23-002061	4830 DEEPWOOD LN	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/30/2023		3265 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	
8/30/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/30/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/30/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/30/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/30/2023		3991 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/30/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/30/2023		APPROX LOC:5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/30/2023		1693 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/30/2023	RMP23-002062	2600 MARTIN LN	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/30/2023		APPROX LOC:1420 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/30/2023	RMP23-002063	3266 KIRCHOFF RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/30/2023		2202 OAK LN	PREMISES CHECK	
8/30/2023		4610 DAWNGATE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/30/2023		2045 PLUM GROVE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/30/2023		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/30/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/30/2023		APPROX LOC:2600 MARTIN LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/30/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/30/2023		EAST FRONTAGE RD / CENTRAL RD	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/30/2023		APPROX LOC: 2179 VERMONT ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/30/2023		JAY LN / HAWK LN	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
8/30/2023		4801 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/30/2023		62/DRINK NIGHT CLUB	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/30/2023	RMP23-002064	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/30/2023		APPROX LOC: 3617 JAY LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/30/2023		JAY SO HAWK	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/30/2023		62/MOTEL 6 AH	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/30/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/30/2023		WILKE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
8/30/2023		APPROX LOC:3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/30/2023		BARKER AVE / ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/30/2023		3401 WELLINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/30/2023	RMP23-002067	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/30/2023	RMP23-002066	1301 MEIJER DR	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	
8/30/2023		4 BETHEL ON ASBURY	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
8/30/2023	RMP23-002065	S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/30/2023		GARDEN LIQUORS OFF ALG	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/30/2023		2400 GOLF RD	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/30/2023		1001 ROHLWING RD	ALARM	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
8/30/2023		1001 ROHLWING RD	ALARM	
8/30/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/30/2023		1001 ROHLWING RD	ALARM	
8/30/2023		3609 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	